
Notes from St. Patrick School Office for week of 
October 29, 2018 
 
 

REMINDERS: 

 Grades are updated on FastDirect by midnight on Sundays.  If you have 
not been on FastDirect to check your child’s grades or are having difficulty 
getting this information, please call the school office at 423-4351. 

 Deadline to return candy and cheese fundraiser is Friday, November 2 

 Monday, November 12, 2018 Early Dismissal 11:30am 
 

Thanks –Thanks to our families who participated in the school candy and 
cheese sale.   
 A huge thank you to all volunteers who planned and supervised the carnival 
this past Sunday. We all had a fun afternoon playing games, face painting, and 
enjoying a hot dog lunch!  
 

 
Volunteer Opportunities for those who have met the Protecting God’s 
Children requirement – Get those 20 hours!  

1. Auction Committee – meets Tuesday, November 6 at 6:00pm 
2. Playground supervisor 11:00am to 12:40pm 
3. Door greeter 7:30 to 8:00am 
4. Library 

 

 “Growing Strong” Program Classes are offered to our students to meet 
the Diocese of Springfield policy to protect our students. All presentations are 
age appropriate and presented in a non-threatening way in an effort to 
empower children to say “no” in resolving conflict. Classes began October 29 
and will conclude November 26, 2018. 
 

 
Red Ribbon Week and All Saints Celebration During their study of saints’ 
lives, children will create costumes that are similar to those worn in the past. 
Fourth grade students will go “on tour” telling about the life of a saint. Our 
thanks to Home & School for providing refreshments for the All Saints’ Day 
celebration on Thursday, November 1, 2018 after the 2:15pm Saints’ Walk 
. 

 
Dates St. Patrick School will provide our Children’s Choir and ministries 
one time per month at weekend Mass as follows: 
  
 Sunday, November 18, 2018  5:30pm at St. Patrick 
 Saturday, December 15, 2018 4:00pm at St. James 
 Sunday, January 27, 2019 8:30am at St. James 
 Saturday, February 23, 2019  5:30pm at St. Patrick 
 Sunday, March 24, 2019  10:00am at St. Patrick 
 Saturday, April 27, 4:00pm at St. James 



Monday, October 29, 2018 
 Growing Strong 
 BINGO – Macon County Fairgrounds 5pm 

 
Tuesday, October 30, 2018 

 Mass for students in grades 3,4,5 
 Character Counts assembly after Mass for all grades 
 Finance Council meets 4:30pm 

 

Wednesday, October 31, 2017 
 Last day for shorts 
 Halloween Party for Pre-K 3 and 4 
 Return Fundraiser forms 

 

Thursday, November 1, 2018 
 All Saints’ Day (Holy Day of Obligation) Mass at 8:00am St Patrick 
Church– all grades in attendance 

 Mass at 12:10 St Patrick Church  
 Mass at 6:00pm St. James Church 
 All Saints Walk 2:15pm  
 Faculty Meeting 3pm 
 Spirit Day 

 

Friday, November 2, 2018 
 Last day to return fundraiser forms 
 All Souls’ Day 

 
Sunday, November 4, 2018 

 Daylight Saving Time ends - move clocks back 1 hour! 
 

 

        UPCOMING EVENTS 
  
Thursday, November 8       Sign up for Christmas Baskets, St.  
       James 9am to 12pm        
Saturday, November 10            Craft Show 9am to 2pm/Santa photos 9 to 11 
Monday, November 12        Jr. High Choir fundraiser – Wreaths 
                  Poinsettias 
                                                  Early Dismissal 11:30 – Faculty In-service 
Sunday, November 18              Children’s Choir 10am, St. Patrick Church 
Tuesday, November 20        Full day of instruction 
Wednesday, November 21        NO SCHOOL 
Monday, November 26              Classes Resume 
Wednesday, November 28        Protecting God’s Children 6pm Holy Family   
                                                                 423-6223 to register                                                         
Sunday, December 9                 Advent Sunday Breakfast 9:30am to 

         12:00pm St. Patrick Church Basement 
                                                                Photo with Santa 9:30 to 10:30am 


